
Old Ironsides
Drive

Tasman Drive

Entrance

Santa Clara Park & Ride

Commuting from the South Bay? Check out Stanford Medicine 
Transportation Service’s FREE park & ride lot and shuttle in Santa Clara

Things to know

Parking Directions

Free parking hang tag required to park in the Santa Clara Park & Ride lot

Direct shuttle connection from Santa Clara to the Stanford Medicine
Palo Alto campus

Connect with VTA! The Santa Clara Park & Ride Lot is next to the Old Ironsides 
light rail stations

Lot will be sta�ed with a parking attendant during parking hours

Enjoy free wi-fi on the shuttles

Parking is available between 3:20 AM - 10:05 PM

CLICK OR SCAN 
TO REQUEST 

PARKING HANG TAG

Navigate to 2945 Tasman Drive in Santa Clara. Look for the entrance with the Stanford Medicine sign.
Enter through the gate and park in any available space.
Parking at the Santa Clara Park & Ride lot is available from 3:20 AM - 10:05 PM Monday through Friday, 
excluding hospital holidays.
Vehicles must exit the lot before the gate closes at 10:05 PM.
No overnight parking is allowed.
Hangtag permits are required at all times when parking in the Santa Clara Park & Ride lot.

650.736.8000

Version  7/25/2024

StanfordMedicineTransportation.org TransportationServices@stanfordhealthcare.org

Page 1 of 2

https://stanfordhc.service-now.com/esc?id=sc_cat_item&sys_id=8d26f2bc1bd6a6d0fa4a8595624bcb8c


1
6

4

52

3

Santa Clara Shuttle
The Santa Clara Shuttle provides direct transportation from the Santa Clara Park & Ride to 
Lucile Packard Children's Hospital and 500 Pasteur in the morning and return service from 500 
Pasteur and Lucile Packard Children's Hospital to Santa Clara Park & Ride in the evening.
In the morning, all riders will be asked to scan their Stanford Medicine ID badge when
boarding the shuttle.

Levi Stadium

VTA Old Ironsides 
lightrail station

PM ScheduleAM Schedule

Santa Clara 
Park & Ride Lot

Santa Clara 
Park & Ride Lot

Lucile Packard 
Children’s Hospital 500 Pasteur

4:20 AM
5:00 AM
5:20 AM
5:45 AM
6:20 AM
6:45 AM
7:20 AM
7:45 AM
8:20 AM

4:45 AM
5:30 AM
5:50 AM
6:15 AM
6:55 AM
7:20 AM
7:55 AM
8:20 AM
9:05 AM

4:48 AM
5:33 AM
5:53 AM
6:18 AM
6:58 AM
7:23 AM
7:58 AM
8:23 AM
9:10 AM

2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:45 PM
4:10 PM
4:55 PM
5:40 PM
6:25 PM
7:25 PM
8:25 PM

2:33 PM
3:03 PM
3:48 PM
4:13 PM
4:58 PM
5:43 PM
6:28 PM
7:28 PM
8:28 PM

3:10 PM
3:40 PM
4:25 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:20 PM
7:05 PM
8:05 PM
9:05 PM

1 2 3
500 Pasteur Lucile Packard 

Children’s Hospital

1 2 3

2945 Tasman Drive, 
Santa Clara, CA

STAFF SHUTTLE

650.736.8000

Version  7/25/2024

StanfordMedicineTransportation.org TransportationServices@stanfordhealthcare.org

Page 2 of 2


