## Santa Clara Park & Ride



Commuting from the South Bay? Check out Stanford Medicine Transportation Service's **FREE** park & ride lot and shuttle in Santa Clara

## Things to know

- Free parking hang tag required to park in the Santa Clara Park & Ride lot
- Parking is available between 3:20 AM 10:05 PM
- Lot will be staffed with a parking attendant during parking hours
- Direct shuttle connection from Santa Clara to the Stanford Medicine
  Palo Alto campus
- Enjoy free wi-fi on the shuttles
- Connect with VTA! The Santa Clara Park & Ride Lot is next to the Old Ironsides light rail stations

## **Parking Directions**

- Navigate to **2945 Tasman Drive** in **Santa Clara**. Look for the entrance with the Stanford Medicine sign.
- Enter through the gate and park in any available space.
- Parking at the Santa Clara Park & Ride lot is available from 3:20 AM 10:05 PM Monday through Friday, excluding hospital holidays.
- Vehicles must exit the lot before the gate closes at 10:05 PM.
- No overnight parking is allowed.
- Hangtag permits are required at all times when parking in the Santa Clara Park & Ride lot.









 $\label{eq:constraint} Transportation {\tt Services} @ {\tt stanfordhealthcare.org} \\$ 







## Santa Clara Shuttle

The Santa Clara Shuttle provides direct transportation from the Santa Clara Park & Ride to Lucile Packard Children's Hospital and 500 Pasteur in the morning and return service from 500 Pasteur and Lucile Packard Children's Hospital to Santa Clara Park & Ride in the evening.

*In the morning, all riders will be asked to scan their Stanford Medicine ID badge when boarding the shuttle.* 



AM Schedule			PM Schedule		
<b>1</b> Santa Clara Park & Ride Lot	<b>2</b> Lucile Packard Children's Hospital	3 500 Pasteur	500 Pasteur	<b>2</b> Lucile Packard Children's Hospital	<b>3</b> Santa Clara Park & Ride Lot
4:20 AM	4:45 AM	4:48 AM	2:30 PM	2:33 PM	3:10 PM
5:00 AM	5:30 AM	5:33 AM	3:00 PM	3:03 PM	3:40 PM
5:20 AM	5:50 AM	5:53 AM	3:45 PM	3:48 PM	4:25 PM
5:45 AM	6:15 AM	6:18 AM	4:10 PM	4:13 PM	5:00 PM
6:20 AM	6:55 AM	6:58 AM	4:55 PM	4:58 PM	5:30 PM
6:45 AM	7:20 AM	7:23 AM	5:40 PM	5:43 PM	6:20 PM
7:20 AM	7:55 AM	7:58 AM	6:25 PM	6:28 PM	7:05 PM
7:45 AM	8:20 AM	8:23 AM	7:25 PM	7:28 PM	8:05 PM
8:20 AM	9:05 AM	9:10 AM	8:25 PM	8:28 PM	9:05 PM

Page 2 of 2





TransportationServices@stanfordhealthcare.org

